agree to amend the sixth paragraph in the Recitals Section of the original Interlocal 

Agreement as set forth in the italicized passage which follows: 

WHEREAS, on July 16, 2024, the CITY (as primary Recipient) awarded the 

COUNTY (as Subrecipient on behalf of the GCSO and the GCSO’s Re-entry Program) the 

sum of FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND ($45,000.00) DOLLARS in funding from the GRANT 

to be used during the GRANT period of July 1, 2024 to September 30, 2025. . .  

THE PARTIES agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Interlocal 

Agreement entered into on or about July 1, 2024, SHALL REMAIN THE SAME.